
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005494-2022 

Contract

P21-080 Digital Start Fund Year3 Tranche 1

Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005494
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cfa6  
Published 1 March 2022, 8:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

Monteith House, First Floor, 11 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1DY

Email

pocurement@sds.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1412256710

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005494-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005494-2022
mailto:pocurement@sds.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.skillsdevelopmentscotland.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1286
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Skills Agency

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

P21-080 Digital Start Fund Year3 Tranche 1

Reference number

P21-080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.skillsdevelopmentscotland.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12862
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA12862


Page 3 to 11

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of specific digital training provision to target groups

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of training at level SCQF Level 6 or above in specific digital disciplines to
specified target groups

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality cireteria including FWF as per the ITT / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018488

/Notice/018488-2021


Page 5 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P21-080

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Capita Business Services Ltd

65 Gresham Street

London

EC2V7NQ

Telephone

+44 2076542342

Fax



Page 6 to 11

+44 2072226126

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CodeClan

37 Castle Terrace

Edinburgh

EH1 2EL

Telephone

+44 1312902630

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Code Division Learning Centre

Princes House , 50 West Campbell Street



Page 7 to 11

Glasgow

G2 6PZ

Telephone

+44 7972224067

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dumfries & Galloway College

Bankend Road

Dumfries

DG1 4FD

Telephone

+44 1387734193

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glasgow Life

Mitchell Library, North Street

Glasgow

G3 7DN

Telephone

+44 1412873665

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New College Lanarkshire

1 Enterprise Way

Motherwell

ML1 2TX

Telephone

+44 1698232304

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 11

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Primed Talent Ltd

27 Old Gloucester St, Holborn

London

WC1N 3AX

Telephone

+44 7393651791

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The DataKirk

9 Walkers wynd

Edinburgh

Eh14 2td

Telephone

+44 7985436979



Page 10 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

West Lothian College - MAIN CONTACT FOR ALL TENDERS

Almondvale Crescent

Livingston

EH54 7EP

Telephone

+44 1506427557

Fax

+44 1506409980

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM78 - West Lothian

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £761,430.82



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:685043)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office, PO Box 23, 1 Carlton Place,

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The Skills Development Scotland Co. Limited

Monteith House First Floor, 11 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1DY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-12-20T03:18:02+0000
	TCPDF




